May 8, 2023

To,

The General Manager BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code - 539228

Dear Sir/Mam,

Sub.: Reporting of Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate Ref.: Disclosure under SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018

With reference to SEBI Circulars No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018, and SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021 in respect of fund raising by issuances of debt securities by Large Corporates (LC) and Disclosures and compliances thereof by such Large Corporates (LC).

In this connection, we confirm that our Company i.e., Gala Global Products Limited does not fall in the category of Large Corporates (LC) as on March 31, 2023, as per the framework provided in the aforesaid circular.

Further, we are enclosing herewith a Disclosure in Annexure A as required under the aforesaid circular.

Request you to take the same on records and oblige.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Gala Global Products Limited

Prahlad Agarwal Managing Director DIN: 09851691



Registered Office: B-1, Laxmi Com. Co. Op. Estate, Old Navneet Press Compound, Ajod Dairy Road, Sukhramnagar, Ahmedabad - 380 021 (Guj.)

CIN No.: L22219GJ2010PLC063243

Annexure A

Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate (To be submitted to the Stock Exchange(s) within 30 days from the beginning of the FY)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the company	Gala Global Products Limited
2	CIN	L22219GJ2010PLC063243
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on March 31, 2023, as applicable (Rs. in Cr.)	23.78 Crores
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	Not Applicable
5	Name of Stock Exchange # in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Not Applicable

We confirm that we are not qualify to be identified as Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021.

For Gala Global Products Limited

Prahlad Agarwal

Chief Financial Officer

Pachlad to Agrace

Chhayaben Chandulal Mulani

Company Secretary